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Scientific Drilling International, Inc.
SDI Standard Gurvey. Report

e‘ui’Cre’ééén't Hate.”

IMAREX ENERGY, i Com #
usl (Original Well Elev)

. Undesignated SER;SpﬁI@Q
i :
" Eddy County, NM

scent.Hale "1" Federal Com#1 ) B
- Job #32K0810655° - ‘ '
{- Job #32K0810855 -
" Undesignated, Bone Spiing ) T B o
tap System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact sclution) System Datum: Mean Sea.Lovel
Gaob Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Woll Crescer})t}Halé “1 Federal Com #‘i“;“bi‘reclionaj‘(Qakéc Inléq) R » »
Well Position +HES 0.0 usft Horthing: 617,056.29 usft Latitudo: 32° 41'44.690N
+ELW 0.0 usft Easting: 623,159.69 usft Longitude: 103° 56" 58.750 W

osition Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elavation: usft Ground Level: 0.0 ustt

Wailbors VH - Job #32K0810655

; Maggggfg& Model-Name

BGGM2010

osign;

: Audit Notes:

Verslon:

L - , ‘ . {usit) ‘
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 . C oo £ 00
722 075 287.01 722 , 05 267.01 05!
163.1 .04 267.53 163.1 0.2 19 262,68 1.9
252.3 1.26 251.04 252.3 07 356 258,55 37
3415 112 252.24 341.4 13 53 256:22 55
434.8 1.00 256,23 4347 178 7.0 255,72
528.1 1.04 256.92 528.0 2.2 86 25588
: 621.4 0.93 259.03 621.3 25 0.2 256.49
712.1 0:67 258.06 712.0 28 1.4 256.45
| 806.4 0.63 261.75 806.3 2.9 125 256.73
8076 0.54 265.39 897.5 3.0 13.4 257,19
$88.7 0.37 259,71 988.6 3.4 4.1 257.48
1,079.9 0.24 258,77 1,079.8 32 4.6 257.54
1,471.7 0.09 28850 1171.6 32 149 257.70
1,265.5 0.00 36.26 1,265.4 3.2 149 257.84
1,360.4 0.01 290.91 1,350.3 3.2 149 257.85
‘ 1,456.7 0.05 91,67 1,455 a2 149 257.83
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Scientific Drilling International, Inc.
SDI Standard Survey Report’

# CIMAREXCENERGY
Undesignated Bbrié'Sprif}’{) L

| Eddy County, N

Crescant Hate * 1" Federal Comn #1
VH : Job:#32K0B 10655 .
VH - Job #32K081065

Sompany:
FPrajoct:
Sital
Wellii =
sWellbore:
éﬁsign:

ént Hale 1" Federal G
Ousfi{Original Well

“Sirvay Caleulation
Dalabase:

teal North/Sout
n {ustty

1,551.0 0.07 147 61 1,550.9 33 148
1.646.2 0.05 195.68 1.646.1 3.4 -14.8 257.25, 15.2
1,741.5 0.09 110,76 1,741.4 3.4 -14.8 256.95 15:1
1,836.8 0.78 67.85 1,836.7 3.2 -14.1 257.18 14:5
1,032.0 1.19 64.16° 1,931.8 228, 12,6 258,63 12.9
2,027.3 1.25 55.87 2,027.1 -15 -10.9 262:02 1.0
2,122:6 1.1 30.80 2,122.4 -0.1 -9.5 268.11 95 !
2,217.8 0.99 8.07 2,217:8 1.5 -9.0 279,26 91
23131 0.95 4.14 2,312.6 3.1 8.8 269,23 9.3
2,408.4 0.83 4.72 2,408.2 4.5 87 297 64 9.8
2,503.6 0.43 2.06 2,503:4 5.6 8.8 © o 303.00 10.2
25989 0.85 122,40 2,598.7 5.6 8.0 304.85 9.7
2,694.2 165 122,21 2,693.9 4.5 82 305.55 7.7
2,789.5 1.91 114.38 2,789.2 3.1 36 310.24 47
2,884.7 2.00 107.14 2,884.3 1.9 -0.6 342.99. 2.0
2,980.0 1.01 108.91 2.970.6 , 0.9 2.5 69.94 2.7
3,075.3 177 113.21 3,074.8 -0.2 5.4 91.93 5.4
3,170.5 1.30 118.23 3.170.0 -3 7.7 99.42 7.8
3,265.8 1.05 122,42 3,265.3 2.3 9.4 103.53 98
33611 0.85 120.07 3,360.6 3.1 10.7 106.02 i1
3,456.3 0.88 117.18 3.455.8 38 12.0 107.45 12.5
3,551.6 0.83 117.22 3,561.1 4.4 13.2 108.44° 13.9
3,646.9 0.73 116.99 3,646.3 5.0 14.4 109.18° 15:2
37422 0.78 119.80 37416 5.6 15.5 109.88 16.6
3,837.4 0.85 12767 3,836.8 6.4 16.6 110.94 17.8
3,932.7 075 119.24 3,932.1 7.4 17.7 111.82 19.1 1
4,028.0 0.80 104.08 4,027:4 76 18:9 11,79 204
41232 075 9949 41226 78 20.2 111.20 216 ;
; 4,218.5 0.75 103.90 4,217.9 -8.1 21.4 110.69 . 229
; 4.313.8 0.73 108.67 4,313.2 .8.4 228 110.46 241
4,400.1 0.55 94.95 4,408.5 87 236 110.14 25.1
4,504.3 0.41 70.47 4,503.7 8.8 24 4 109.39 258
4,509.6 0.54 24 45 4,599.0 -8.1 24.9 107.24 26:4
4,604.9 1.02 7.04 4,694.3 6.8 25.2 105.13 26,1
4,790.1 1.24 347.93 4,789.4 50 25:1 101.19 255
4,885.4 1.20 334.14 4,884.7 30 24,4 96.98 24.6
4,980.7 1.04 289.53 4,980.0 4.7 231 94.28 23.2
5,075.9 0.93 309.39 5,075.2 0.9 217 92.50 21.7
5,171.2 0.3% 321.60 51705 0.2 209 90.56 209 ¢ g
5,269.5 0.21 2.08 62608 0.2 207 89:34 20.7 :
5,364.8 0.60 63.36 5,364, 1 0.6 21.1 88.27 RN
5,460.1 0.58 65.82 5,459.4 11 22.0 87.26 220
5,555.3 0.38 67.82 55654.6 14 227 86.55 228 ‘
5,650.6 0.23 45.78 5649.9 1.6 23.1 86.01 23,2
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Scientific Drilling International, Inc.
8Dl Standard Survey Report

“Undesignaled Bone Spring

Eddy. County, N

| erescent Hals ™1™ Fe

VH < Job #32K0B10665
VH - Job #32K0810655

| MD Reference:,
" Hortli Referdnces.

Inclination

Moasured Depti

Adimuth:

sty R WF T
5,745.9 0.25 335.57 5.745.2 19
5,841.2 0.55 314.53 5,840.5 24
5,036.4 0.82 293.38 50357 3.0
6,031.7 1.42 311.02 6,030.9 4.4
6,127.0 1.47 273.41 6,126.2 4.9
68,2222 1.81 249.41 6,221.4 45
8,317.5 1.40 231.92 6,316.6 32
£,412.8 1.35 230.32 6,411.9 18-
6,508.1 1.04 239.78 6,507.2 0.6
6,603.3 1.09 245.24 6,602.4 0.2
65,6986 677 25517 6,607.7 0.7
8,793.9 0.82 28578 8,793.0 0.7
£,889.1 07¢ 324.53 6,888:1 0.0
6,984.4 0.57 222.34 6,983 .4 0.2
7,079.7 0.68 208.98 7,078.7 06
7.174.9: 077 230.51 7.473.9 -1.6
7,270.2 1.22 249.89 7,269.2 -2.3
7,365.5 1.89 244,23 7.364.5 -3.3
7,480.7 1.94 235,08 7,459.6 -4.9
7,556.0 1.90 232,99 7.554.9 6.8
7,651.3 1.83 235,33 7,650.1 -8.6
7,746.6 6.56 196.00 7.745.2 -14.7
7.841.8 9.07 188.94 7:839.5 2273
7.8371 7.95 160.81 7,033.8 41,0
, 8,032.4. 7.70 146,32 8,028.2 -52.5
: 8,127.6 423 157.75 8,122.8 -81.4
8,222.9 1.89 167.25 8,218.0 5.0
8,318.2- 1.68 161.66 8,313.3 -68.7
8,413.5 1.28 160.12 8,408.5 71.0
8,445.1 1.13 167.99 8,440.1 717
8,540.4 0.82 209.89 8,535.4 -73.0
8,635.6 0.84 204.40 8,630.6 741
8.730.9 1.26 212,07 8,725.9 -75.6
8.825.6 1,18 201.70 8,820.6 774
8,920.3 1.31 21767 8,915.2 -79.2

Well Cres
WELL

Grid

Minimum Curvature

0,00sit{Origina) Wall | RS
WELL @ 0.0usl (Original Well Eley)~ .. R

232
22.8
218
20.3

18.2
156
13:3
115

99

8.3
8.8
5.6
4.5
3.8

3.2
25
1.0
-1.3
-4.1

8.7
-9.2
-12.0
-14.8
~13:6

7.9
-3:1
-1.4
0.6

0.2

0.4

03
-0.2
1.1
-2.0

1o Azimutli Closy tance
233 |
22:9
22,0
20.7
74.84 18.9
73.97 162
76.31 136
8111 16
86.27 9.9 §
91.19 83 !
95.96 6.9
97.10 56
89.68 45
86.86 3.8
101.21 33
12213 2.9
156.11 255
201.96 3.6
219.78 6.4
224.65 9.5
226,98 126
219.14 18.9
208.15 310
198.39 432
188.57 53,1
182.86 61.2.°
181:19 659
180.49 667
179.84 71.0
179.69 717
179.74 73.0
18047 74.1
180.80 75.6
181.46 774
182.16 79.2
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Project: Undesignated Bone Spring
i Eddy County, NM
Well: Crescent Hale "1" Federal Com #1
VH-- Job #32K0810655
‘VH - Job #32K0810855

3 . . - Nelibore:
| Scientific DH”IHQ Design:

Tlreotont Daving Opeiolians

WELL DETAILS: Crescent Hale "1" Federal Com #1
WELL @0.0usft (Original Well Elev)

Ground Level: 0.0
+N/-8  +ELW Northing Easting. Latittude. Longitude Slot
0.0 0.0 617056.29 623159.69 32° 41 44680 N, 103° 55' 58.750 W

thi+) (15 usfifiny

ot

South(-)/No

V}II![II‘I!II!!IIII‘IllTlifl!l!lf!)l!I

=1 = 2] I
u <] b

West{-)/East(+) (15 usft/in)

[ L N R A N AN AN I B R N B
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& o
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SITE DETAILS: Eddy County, NM

PROJECT DETAILS: Undesignatéd Bone Spring Site Centre Latitude: 372° 41' 44 690 N

Geodetic System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)

Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) positional Uﬁg‘gggﬁe Qo 8558750 W
Ellipsoid: Clarke 1866 C ; yj 0‘2
Zone: New Mexico East 3001 ’ig\g;gﬁggf‘j Grig

System Datum:

Mean Sea Level




